506755021 07/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6801838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDAR INDUSTRIES, INC.	06/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAPELTEC OVERSEAS, INC.	
Street Address:	1545 MAIN ST.	
City:	ATLANTIC BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32233	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10442648
Patent Number:	10384900
Patent Number:	10815092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19043465567

Email: ipdocket@rtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH P. KINCART

Address Line 1: 1301 RIVERPLACE BLVD. SUITE 1500 Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SANDAR_PAPEL_6_7_8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. KINCART	
SIGNATURE:	/J P Kincart/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Sandar_Papel_6NP_7NP_8NP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056787 FRAME: 0828

506755021

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Sandar Industries, Inc., a Florida company (the "Assignor") having offices and doing business at 1545 Main Street, Atlantic Beach, FL, 32233, United States, is the sole owner of the below U.S. Patent applications;

Dispenser Apparatus and Method of Use for Laminating And Dispensing Transfer Tape In A Paper Web Turn-Up System (6NP) for the patent of which was issued on August 20, 2019 as Patent No. 10,384,900;

Dispenser Apparatus and Method of Use for Laminating and Dispensing Transfer Tape in a Paper Web Turn-Up System (7NP) for the patent of which was issued on October 15, 2019 as Patent No. 10,442,648; and

Dispenser Cartridge and Wiper (8NP) for the patent of which was issued on October 27, 2020 as Patent No. 10,815,092.

Whereas, Papeltec Overseas, Inc., a Florida company, having offices and doing business 1545 Main Street, Atlantic Beach, FL. 32233 United States (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges recited below, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipts of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all United States Patents and Applications listed hereto and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including without limitation of generality, and all chooses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Patents or Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that they have signed this document as their own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Jason C. Rodriguez, Owner Sandar Industries, Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF <u>DUVA</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of (check one) Sphysical presence or nothing notarization, this 17 day of June..., 2021, by Jaser Rode gue 2, who is (check one) not be personally known to me or whas produced a valid driver's license as identification.

Print Name: Deborah J. Dauglas

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/15/2023

Commission Number: 66

Notary Public State of Florida Deborah J Douglas My Commission GG 323508 Expires 04/15/2023

Page 1 of 1

